Theatre.  

B) Festival is obliged: 

1.To cover the following items for the Theatre:  

a) to arrange and to provide Theatre with accommodation according to a room description –Attachement 1. 

b) to provide a fee for the production of 8.700 € (eight thousand seven hundred Euros) including per diems 

for11 members of staff, payable via bank transfer according to payment instructions following the completion 

of this engagement, after receiving an invoice from the Theatre and no later than May 31st, 2015. Any author´s 

rights with regard to the performance are at the full responsibility of the Theatre.  

c) according to a Cooperation Agreement between the Theatre Institute Bratislava and Goethe Institute 

Bratislava,  to cover travel costs in amount of 3.500€ (three thousand five hundred Euros) and set transport 

2.500€ (two thousand five hundred Euros).  

2. To provide favourable technical conditions for the production: see  Attachement 2 for the technical conditions 

of City Theatre of Pavol Országh Hviezdoslav; see Attachement 3 – a  technical rider of the production.  

3. To provide during the performance the special services required (fireman, usherettes, cloakroom services.